
2026 Ouachita Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-2   Conf: 1-2   Home: 4-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (45), Opp (56)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Oberle 1, Waggoner 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (7-7), Bolin (3-3), Tucker (2-2),
Mendivil (1-1), Oberle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Bowman, Cade .381 7-7 21 2 8 0 0 1 7 11 .524 1 0 3 0 .391 1 0 0-0 14 2 1 .941
11 Hill, Connor .375 6-6 16 3 6 1 0 0 4 7 .438 2 0 5 0 .421 1 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
13 Mendivil, Octavio .333 7-7 21 8 7 1 0 0 1 8 .381 2 3 3 1 .462 0 1 1-1 18 12 1 .968
7 Ceasar, Jaren .318 6-6 22 2 7 2 0 0 3 9 .409 1 1 2 1 .375 0 3 2-2 17 0 0 1.000
16 Bolin, Joseph .304 7-7 23 8 7 2 0 2 7 15 .652 4 1 5 1 .429 0 0 0-0 29 3 0 1.000
39 Graham, Garrett .292 7-7 24 9 7 3 0 2 4 16 .667 5 0 7 0 .400 1 0 0-0 4 4 2 .800
5 Bull, David .290 7-7 31 4 9 1 0 2 3 16 .516 0 0 3 0 .290 0 0 5-5 53 9 0 1.000
4 McWilliams, Reece .222 7-7 18 3 4 1 0 0 5 5 .278 4 0 3 0 .348 1 2 0-0 10 21 1 .969
2 Waits, Hudson .750 3-1 4 2 3 0 0 1 1 6 1.500 1 0 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Yager, Raygan .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 2 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
3 Bedwell, Cole .143 4-1 7 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .571 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Cassidy, Kyndall .100 4-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 0 1 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
9 Ybarra, Ashton .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
19 Nichols, Presley .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 7-7 206 43 61 11 0 9 40 99 .481 24 6 42 3 .378 5 6 9-9 165 59 8 .966
Opponents .310 7-7 226 38 70 16 2 9 37 117 .518 17 10 34 3 .380 2 4 4-5 159 50 4 .981

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Waggoner, Jarrett 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .182 0 4 0 0 0
28 Tucker, Braden 3.09 2-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 11 4 4 4 6 1 0 2 .239 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mercado, Lucas 3.52 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 7 3 3 5 7 3 0 0 .233 0 1 0 0 0
12 Oberle, Chase 4.76 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 11 8 6 3 8 2 2 1 .262 0 2 0 1 2
37 Tarini, Reece 6.23 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 16 6 6 0 4 2 0 2 .410 0 1 0 0 1
1 Bagnall, Austin 6.35 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 8 4 4 1 2 1 0 2 .333 0 1 0 0 1
31 Ford, Austin 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .333 1 1 0 1 0
27 Hayden, Andrew 10.13 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 8 6 6 3 4 3 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0

21 Cassidy, Kyndall
162.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 6 6 6 0 1 3 0 1 .857 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.89 5-2 18 7 0 0 3 55.0 70 38 36 17 34 16 2 9 .310 1 10 0 2 4
Opponents 6.96 2-5 25 7 0 0 2 53.0 61 43 41 24 42 11 0 9 .296 4 6 0 5 6



2026 Ouachita Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Bull, David 62 53 9 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bolin, Joseph 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Ceasar, Jaren 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hill, Connor 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Oberle, Chase 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Tarini, Reece 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Yager, Raygan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Waggoner, Jarrett 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bedwell, Cole 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bagnall, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Tucker, Braden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 McWilliams, Reece 32 10 21 1 .969 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mendivil, Octavio 31 18 12 1 .968 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Bowman, Cade 17 14 2 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Graham, Garrett 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ybarra, Ashton 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mercado, Lucas 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cassidy, Kyndall 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Nichols, Presley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Waits, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hayden, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ford, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sipes, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 232 165 59 8 .966 11 7 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 213 159 50 4 .981 14 10 0 1.000 1 0


